

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

www.rbi.org.in

RBI / 2004-05 / 358 DBOD.Ret.BC.No. 70 /12.06.090/2004-05

February 04, 2005

All Scheduled Commercial Banks

Dear Sir

Alteration in the name of bank in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India
Act, 1934 -"JP Morgan Chase Bank" to "JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association"

We advise that the name of "JP Morgan Chase Bank" has been changed to "JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association" in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 with effect from November 13, 2004, in terms of notification DBOD.No.IBS.591/23.03.012/2004-05 dated December 06, 2004 published in the Gazette of India (Part III - Section 4) dated December 25, 2004.

Yours faithfully

(S.Oram) Deputy General Manager

 $\hat{-1}^{\hat{1}} \hat{A}_{\hat{5}}^{\hat{5}} \, \hat{g}^{\hat{1}} \hat{E}^{\bullet}_{..} \hat{I}_{\hat{5}}^{\hat{5}} \, , \, \, \hat{h} \hat{E}^{\hat{1}} \hat{I}_{1,..} \hat{A}_{\hat{1},..} \hat{A}_{\hat{1},...} \hat{A}_{\hat{1},..} \hat{A}_{\hat{1},...} \hat{A}_{\hat{1},...$